TUCSONHYDROCONTROLS
TUCSONHYDROCONTROLS PRIVATE LTD
Umbergaon - 396171, Gujarat
India
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Request certified drawings for critical measurements.
Datasheet No.
FLUID POWER SYMBOL
4-610.B 1/2
Rev. 24 01
4
BVG
ORDERING CODE
1
2
3
0
80
160
240
320
400
p [bar]
Q [l/min]
Typical Relief Characteristic Curves
Full Pilot
Free Flow
0 4 8 12 16 2420 28 32
APPLICATION
Overcentre valves give static and dynamic control of
loads by regulating flow into and out of hydraulic
actuators. The Overcentre valve will stop the load from
running away in the event of a hose burst. If open
center directional control valves are used, they will
allow the thermal expansion relief of the hydraulic fluid.
These valves provide excellent hose burst protection.
OPERATION
The check section of the valve allows free flow into the
actuator and then holds and locks the load against
movement. Pressure in the pilot port will give a
controlled movement to the cylinder when. The
pressure required to open the valve and allow
movement depends on the pilot ratio of the valve.
FEATURES
Matched ground and hardened working parts give a
long and trouble-free life. Consistent stable operation
providing low pressure over ride even with increasing
flows.
Overcentre Valve
BASIC CODE
BVG - Overcentre Valve
TYPE
S - Single (3 Port)
I - Internal Pilot (4 Port)
D - Dual (4 Port)
DF - Dual Flange (4 Port)
SIZE
2W - 1/4" BSP Ports (01 Size)
3W - 3/8" BSP Ports (02 Size)
4W - 1/2" BSP Ports (03 Size)
BVG D 2W 35 S
PRESSURE RANGE
20 - 30 to 210 bar (A Spring)
35 - 60 to 350 bar (B Spring)
BODY MATERIAL
S - Steel
General Specifications
Description direct acting overcentre valve